Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Note 1: Trip point is ±1.5% from typical value.
2: Trip point is ±2.5% from typical value.
3: Hysteresis is minimum = 1%, maximum = 6% at +25°C.
4: This specification allows this device to be used in PIC® microcontroller applications that require the In-
Circuit Serial Programming™ (ICSP™) feature (see device-specific programming specifications for
voltage requirements). The total time that the RST pin can be above the maximum device operational
voltage (5.5V) is 100s. Current into the RST pin should be limited to 2 mA. It is recommended that the
device operational temperature be maintained between 0°C to +70°C (+25°C preferred). For additional
information, refer to Figure 2-35.
5: This parameter is established by characterization and is not 100% tested.
6: Custom ordered voltage trip point; minimum order volume requirement. Information available upon request.
MCP131X/2X
DS21985D-page 4  2005-2012 Microchip Technology Inc.
VDD Trip Point MCP13XX-20 VTRIP 1.970 2.00 2.030 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 1.950 2.00 2.050 V TA = -40°C to +85°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-21 2.069 2.10 2.132 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 2.048 2.10 2.153 V TA = -40°C to +85°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-22 2.167 2.20 2.233 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 2.145 2.20 2.255 V TA = -40°C to +85°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-23 2.266 2.30 2.335 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 2.243 2.30 2.358 V TA = -40°C to +85°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-24 2.364 2.40 2.436 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 2.340 2.40 2.460 V TA = -40°C to +85°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-25 2.463 2.50 2.538 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 2.438 2.50 2.563 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-26 2.561 2.60 2.639 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 2.535 2.60 2.665 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-27 2.660 2.70 2.741 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 2.633 2.70 2.768 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-28 2.758 2.80 2.842 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 2.730 2.80 2.870 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-29 2.857 2.90 2.944 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
2.828 2.90 2.973 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-30 2.955 3.00 3.045 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 2.925 3.00 3.075 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-31 3.054 3.10 3.147 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 3.023 3.10 3.178 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-32 3.152 3.20 3.248 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 3.120 3.20 3.280 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-33 3.251 3.30 3.350 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 3.218 3.30 3.383 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
DC CHARACTERISTICS (CONTINUED)
Electrical Specifications: Unless otherwise indicated, all limits are specified for VDD = 1V to 5.5V, RPU = 100 k
(only MCP1320, MCP1321 and MCP1322), TA = -40°C to +125°C.
Parameters Sym Min Typ Max Units Conditions
Note 1: Trip point is ±1.5% from typical value.
2: Trip point is ±2.5% from typical value.
3: Hysteresis is minimum = 1%, maximum = 6% at +25°C.
4: This specification allows this device to be used in PIC® microcontroller applications that require the In-
Circuit Serial Programming™ (ICSP™) feature (see device-specific programming specifications for
voltage requirements). The total time that the RST pin can be above the maximum device operational
voltage (5.5V) is 100s. Current into the RST pin should be limited to 2 mA. It is recommended that the
device operational temperature be maintained between 0°C to +70°C (+25°C preferred). For additional
information, refer to Figure 2-35.
5: This parameter is established by characterization and is not 100% tested.
6: Custom ordered voltage trip point; minimum order volume requirement. Information available upon request.
 2005-2012 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21985D-page 5
MCP131X/2X
VDD Trip Point (Con’t) MCP13XX-34 VTRIP 3.349 3.40 3.451 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 3.315 3.40 3.385 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-35 3.448 3.50 3.553 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 3.413 3.50 3.588 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-36 3.546 3.60 3.654 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 3.510 3.60 3.690 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-37 3.645 3.70 3.756 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 3.608 3.70 3.793 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-38 3.743 3.80 3.857 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 3.705 3.80 3.895 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-39 3.842 3.90 3.959 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 3.803 3.90 3.998 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-40 3.940 4.00 4.060 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 3.900 4.00 4.100 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-41 4.039 4.10 4.162 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 3.998 4.10 4.203 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-42 4.137 4.20 4.263 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 4.095 4.20 4.305 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-43 4.236 4.30 4.365 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 4.193 4.30 4.408 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-44 4.334 4.40 4.466 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 4.290 4.40 4.510 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-45 4.433 4.50 4.568 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 4.388 4.50 4.613 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-46 4.531 4.60 4.669 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
4.485 4.60 4.715 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
MCP13XX-47 4.630 4.70 4.771 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) 4.583 4.70 4.818 V TA = -40°C to +125°C (Note 2)
VDD Trip Point Tempco TTPCO — ±40 — ppm/°C
DC CHARACTERISTICS (CONTINUED)
Electrical Specifications: Unless otherwise indicated, all limits are specified for VDD = 1V to 5.5V, RPU = 100 k
(only MCP1320, MCP1321 and MCP1322), TA = -40°C to +125°C.
Parameters Sym Min Typ Max Units Conditions
Note 1: Trip point is ±1.5% from typical value.
2: Trip point is ±2.5% from typical value.
3: Hysteresis is minimum = 1%, maximum = 6% at +25°C.
4: This specification allows this device to be used in PIC® microcontroller applications that require the In-
Circuit Serial Programming™ (ICSP™) feature (see device-specific programming specifications for
voltage requirements). The total time that the RST pin can be above the maximum device operational
voltage (5.5V) is 100s. Current into the RST pin should be limited to 2 mA. It is recommended that the
device operational temperature be maintained between 0°C to +70°C (+25°C preferred). For additional
information, refer to Figure 2-35.
5: This parameter is established by characterization and is not 100% tested.
6: Custom ordered voltage trip point; minimum order volume requirement. Information available upon request.
MCP131X/2X
DS21985D-page 6  2005-2012 Microchip Technology Inc.
Threshold Hysteresis MCP13XX-20 VHYS 0.020 — 0.120 V TA = +25°C (Note 3)
Note 3) (Note 6) (Note 6) V TA = -40°C to +85°C
MCP13XX-21 0.021 — 0.126 V TA = +25°C (Note 3)
(Note 6) (Note 6) V TA = -40°C to +85°C
MCP13XX-22 0.022 — 0.132 V TA = +25°C (Note 3)
(Note 6) (Note 6) V TA = -40°C to +85°C
MCP13XX-23 0.023 — 0.138 V TA = +25°C (Note 3)
(Note 6) (Note 6) V TA = -40°C to +85°C
MCP13XX-24 0.024 — 0.144 V TA = +25°C (Note 3)
(Note 6) (Note 6) V TA = -40°C to +85°C
MCP13XX-25 0.025 — 0.150 V TA = +25°C (Note 3)
(Note 6) (Note 6) V TA = -40°C to +125°C
MCP13XX-26 0.026 — 0.156 V TA = +25°C (Note 3)
(Note 6) (Note 6) V TA = -40°C to +125°C
MCP13XX-27 0.027 — 0.162 V TA = +25°C (Note 3)
(Note 6) (Note 6) V TA = -40°C to +125°C
MCP13XX-28 0.028 — 0.168 V TA = +25°C (Note 3)
(Note 6) (Note 6) V TA = -40°C to +125°C
MCP13XX-29 0.029 — 0.174 V TA = +25°C (Note 3)
(Note 6) V TA = -40°C to +125°C
MCP13XX-30 0.030 — 0.180 V TA = +25°C (Note 3)
(Note 6) (Note 6) V TA = -40°C to +125°C
MCP13XX-31 0.031 — 0.186 V TA = +25°C (Note 3)
(Note 6) (Note 6) V TA = -40°C to +125°C
MCP13XX-32 0.032 — 0.192 V TA = +25°C (Note 3)

6: Custom ordered voltage trip point; minimum order volume requirement. Information available upon request.
 2005-2012 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21985D-page 7
MCP131X/2X
Threshold Hysteresis MCP13XX-34 VHYS 0.034 — 0.204 V TA = +25°C (Note 3)
(Continued) Note 3) (Note 6) (Note 6) V TA = -40°C to +125°C
MCP13XX-35 0.035 — 0.210 V TA = +25°C (Note 3)
(Note 6) (Note 6) V TA = -40°C to +125°C
MCP13XX-36 0.036 — 0.216 V TA = +25°C (Note 3)
(Note 6) (Note 6) V TA = -40°C to +125°C
MCP13XX-37 0.037 — 0.222 V TA = +25°C (Note 3)
(Note 6) (Note 6) V TA = -40°C to +125°C
MCP13XX-38 0.038 — 0.228 V TA = +25°C (Note 3)
(Note 6) (Note 6) V TA = -40°C to +125°C
MCP13XX-39 0.039 — 0.234 V TA = +25°C (Note 1)
(Note 6) (Note 6) V TA = -40°C to +125°C
MCP13XX-40 0.040 — 0.240 V TA = +25°C (Note 3)
(Note 6) (Note 6) V TA = -40°C to +125°C
MCP13XX-41 0.041 — 0.246 V TA = +25°C (Note 3)
(Note 6) (Note 6) V TA = -40°C to +125°C
MCP13XX-42 0.042 — 0.252 V TA = +25°C (Note 3)